## SB0718/483090/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 718

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "<u>a customer</u>" and substitute "<u>customers</u>"; in line 8, strike "<u>print</u>"; in the same line, strike the first "<u>the</u>" and substitute "<u>each</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>at</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>State</u>" in line 9; and strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 10 down through "<u>date</u>;" in line 13.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "<u>PRINT</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>A</u>" and substitute "<u>EACH</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>AT AN ADDRESS IN THE STATE</u>"; in line 10, strike the second "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 18, after "<u>YEAR</u>;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 19, strike "<u>TELEPHONE</u>"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through "<u>2016</u>" in line 23; and in line 25, strike "<u>PRINT TELEPHONE</u>".

On pages 2 and 3 strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 2 through line 7 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 8, strike "3." and substitute "2.".